Dubai Court of First Instance 

Notification by publication
In Lawsuit No. 3729/2025/11- Partial Civil
Considered in Tenth Lawsuit Management Circuit No. 413
Subject of the lawsuit Subject : Claiming that the Defendants be jointly obligated to pay the 
sum of AED 45,558 AED forty-five thousand five hundred and fifty-eight as compensation for 
moral, material and psychological damages. 
Plaintiff : Jiten Dhanak Rajnikant Narandas - Address : UAE - Dubai - Al Garhoud - Deira - 
Dubai - Red Avenue Building - 1st Floor Apartment - 210 - Tel : 0555234239
Adressee : 1. MOHAMED OMAR JAWFER as Defendant

[...]

MUHAMMAD ZEESHMAN ASLAM as Defendant
4. GILBERT DAYAO DAYMIEL as Defendant
Subject of Notice : The above-mentioned lawsuit has been filed against you and its subject 
as follows: Claiming that the Defendants be jointly obligated to pay the sum of AED 45,558 
AED forty-five thousand five hundred and fifty-eight - as compensation for moral, material and 
psychological damages. A hearing has been scheduled for Monday, November 03, 2025, at 9:00 
AM in the remote litigation hall and building desc. Therefore, you are required to attend or have 
your attorney present, and submit any memoranda or documents you have to the court at least

[...]

terminate the Memorandum of Understanding dated 01/06/2008, which pertains to plot No. (207-IB) made 
between the Plaintiff and the Second Defendant. Second : To obligate the First and Second Defendants 
jointly and severally to pay the Plaintiff an amount of (AED 14,184,200.05) (Fourteen Million One Hundred 
Eighty-Four Thousand Two Hundred Dirhams and Five Fils), together with legal interest at a rate of 5% from 
the date of filing Commercial Case No. 3977 of 2022 - Ajman Court of First Instance until full settlement. 
The Court also ordered the Defendants to bear the legal expenses and to pay AED 1,000 as attorney's fees,

[...]

Subject Matter of the Dispute : 1. To admit the registration of the dispute, schedule the nearest hearing 
session for its consideration, and serve notice upon the Defendants. 2. Obligating the two Defendants, 
jointly and severally, to pay the Plaintiff the amount of AED 79,434.54 (Seventy-Nine Thousand Four 
Hundred and Thirty-Four Dirhams and Fifty- Four Fils), in addition to any accrued storage fees, demurrage, 
fines, or other costs up to the date of the definitive (final) judgment in the suit. 3. Granting the Plaintiff 
permission to sell the vehicle that is the subject of the suit (Mercedes Benz E300, Model 2019, and Chassis

[...]

The Plaintiff has filed the lawsuit, the subject matter of which is as follows: 1. 
To admit the registration of the dispute, schedule the nearest hearing session for its consideration, and serve 
notice upon the Defendants. 2. Obligating the two Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay the Plaintiff the 
amount of AED 79,434.54 (Seventy-Nine Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty-Four Dirhams and Fifty- Four 
Fils), in addition to any accrued storage fees, demurrage, fines, or other costs up to the date of the definitive 
(final) judgment in the suit. 3. Granting the Plaintiff permission to sell the vehicle that is the subject of